



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment has been empowered by the Board of Commissioners to advise and to identify development projects, community organizations and individuals in Fulton County that advocate and exemplify environmentally sound practices; and



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment supports recognizing environmental achievements and accomplishments through a formal process and has established an environmental awards program to that end; and



WHEREAS,

MTO Shahmaghsoudi is committed to reducing waste, including food waste and general waste, and continues to roll out food waste reduction, plastic recycling programs and refuses to purchase items with lots of packaging;



WHEREAS,

MTO is helping their community to move away from an economy that is reliant on fossil fuels and that is creating drastic changes to our climate by investing in clean and more efficient sources of energy, including solar and wind; and



WHEREAS,

MTO is accelerating their innovation to meet the needs of people in water-scarce regions, while continuing to reduce water use in agriculture; and



WHEREAS,

MTO is working with local farmers to drive up social and environmental standards in the supply of agricultural materials by sourcing agricultural raw materials sustainably;



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County recognizes the environmental contributions of MTO Shahmaghsoudi and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, October 18, 2023 as "MTO SHAHMAGHSOUDI APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Commissioner

Attest:

Clerk to the Commission

FULTON COUNTY